Rheem Air Handler
FORM NO. H11-545
RHBL- Series
X-13 (ECM) Motor
Efficiencies up to 16 SEER
RHAL- Series
PSC Motor
Efficiencies up to 14.5 SEER

inches [35 mm] for 7/8 inch [22 mm] conduit.
Air
Model Number Identification
RHBL/RHAL Series
4
Model Number Identification
R H A L — FR 24 P J N 00 A 000
Options
417 = Float Switch
Design Variation
Electric Heat
00 = NO HEAT
03 = 3 kW
05 = 5 kW
08 = 8 kW
10 = 10 kW
Disconnect Configuration
N = None
B = Breaker
Voltage
J = 208/240/1/60
Metering
P = Piston (R22 or R410A)
T = TXV (R410A)
Capacity
18 = 18,000 BTU/H [5.30 kW]
24 = 24,000 BTU/H [7.03 kW]
30 = 30,000 BTU/H [8.80 kW]
36 = 36,000 BTU/H [10.6 kW]
FR = Front Return
Refrigerant
L = 410A
Front Return/Wall Mount
A = PSC Motor –
Standard Efficiency
Classification
H = Air Handler
Rheem
Available Models at J Voltage
RHAL-FR18PJ
RHAL-FR24PJ
RHAL-FR30PJ
RHAL-FR36PJ
RHAL-FR36TJ
RHBL-FR24TJ
RHBL-FR36TJ
• Supply circuit protective devices may be fuses or
“HACR” type circuit breakers.
• Largest motor load is included in single circuit.
• If non-standard fuse size is specified, use the next
larger fuse size.
• J Voltage (230V) single-phase air handler is
designed to be used with single or three phase 230
volt power. In the case of connecting 3-phase
power to the air handler terminal block, bring only
two leads to the terminal block. Cap, insulate and
fully secure the third lead.
• The air handlers are shipped from the factory with
the proper indoor coil installed, and cannot be
ordered without a coil.
R H B L — FR 24 T J N 00 A 000
Options
417 = Float Switch
Design Variation
Electric Heat
00 = NO HEAT
03 = 3 kW
05 = 5 kW
08 = 8 kW
10 = 10 kW
Disconnect Configuration
N = None
B = Breaker
Voltage
J = 208/240/1/60
Metering